

**Ajeet Singh vs. State of HP and ors.**

**Ext. Petition No. 1151 of 2024**

**02.01.2025 Present:** Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Jai Ram, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

**Ext. Petition No. 1151 of 2024**

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' further time to file compliance affidavit/report.

**CMP No. 21824 of 2024**

Reply has not been filed. Further four weeks' time is prayed and granted to file reply.

List on **13.03.2025**, along with the main petition.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**( Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

January 2<sup>nd</sup>, 2025  
*(pathania/ravinder)*