

Ajeet Singh Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

Ex. Petition No.1151 of 2024

(Item No. P-21)

13.03.2025

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Ex. Petition No.1151 of 2024.

Counsel for the respondents prays for time to file compliance affidavit.

CMP No.21824 of 2024.

Further, four weeks' time is granted to file reply.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

10.04.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

13th March, 2025
(munish thakur)