

Ajeet Singh vs. State of H.P and others

Ex. Petition No.1151 of 2024

10.04.2025

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G. with Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G., Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G and Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G. for respondents No.1 and 2.

Mr.R.K. Gautam, Senior Advocate with Mr.Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate for respondents No.3 and 4.

Learned counsel for respondents No.3 and 4 prays for and is granted three weeks further time to file compliance affidavit, failing which, the erring officer/official(s) shall personally appear before this Court along-with the records on the next date of hearing.

List on 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

April 10, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**