

Ajeet Singh vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

Ex. Pet. No. 1151 of 2024

08.05.2025 Present: Mr. Udit Shourya, proxy counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Kaprate, Addl. A.Gs. with Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

Ms. Vishali Lakhnupal, proxy counsel, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Learned proxy counsel for respondents No. 3 and 4 states that reply is being filed today during the course of day.

List on 15.05.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

8th May, 2025
(sanjeev)