

Ajeet Singh vs. State of H.P. & ors.
Ex. Pet. No. 1151/2024

1.9.2025

Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. I. N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G. with Mr. Jitender Singh, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. J. S. Guleria, Dy.A.G. for respondents No.1 and 2/State.

Mr. Surinder Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 4.

CMP Nos. 18394/2025 & 18397/2025

Reply on behalf of non-applicant/petitioner stands filed. Reply on behalf of respondent-State (respondents No. 1 and 2) be filed within three weeks positively. Rejoinder(s) thereto within three weeks thereafter.

List for consideration on 28.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

1.9.2025
(pankaj)