

**Ajeet Singh vs. State of H.P. and others a/w
connected matter.**

**Execution Petition No.1151 of 2024 a/w
Execution Petition No.38 of 2025.**

Item No.D-4

26.11.2025 Present:Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s), in both the petitions.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for the
respondents No.1 & 2-State, in both the petitions.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for
respondents No.3 and 4, in both the petitions.

Replication has not been filed as per the office
report. However, learned counsel for respondents No.3 and 4
submits that the same has been filed with advance copy
supplied to learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

Office to trace and place the same on record,
subject to removal of objection(s).

To come up on **29.12.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

November 26, 2025

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**