

Item No. D-8

**Ajeet Singh Vs. State of HP & others
a/w connected matter**

**Ex. Petition No. 1151 of 2024 a/w Ex.
Petition No. 38 of 2025.**

29.12.2025. Present: Ms. Sangeeta Vasudeva, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in both the petitions.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 & 2-State in both the petitions.

Mr. Surinder Kumar Saklani, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 & 4, in both the petitions.

Learned Counsel for respondents No. 3 & 4 undertakes to remove the objections within two weeks.

List on **23.03.2026.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice.**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

December 29, 2025
(hemlata)